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Nifty Snapshot 

 Close Prv Cl. Ab chg 
% 

chg 

Spot 21,982.80 21,951.15 31.65 0.14 

Futures 21,957.40 21,921.35 36.05 0.16 

OI(ml shr) 17.74 15.97 1.77 11.09 

Vol (lots) 334819 274804 60015 21.84 

COC -25.40 -29.80 4.40 -14.8 

PCR–OI 0.80 0.67 0.13 19.9 
 

Nifty Futures Price v/s OI 

 

 

Institutional Activity in previous trading session 

(in Rs cr.) Buy Sell Net 

Index Futures 8978.12 9874.16 -896.04 

Index Options 4755.99 5432.14 -676.15 

Stock Futures 55681.87 59863.01 -4181.14 

Stock Options 5423.04 7888.97 -2465.93 

FII Cash 54,592.29 51,024.18 3,568.11 

DII Cash 11,405.24 11,635.45 -230.21 

Net FII Activity (in Rs cr.) 

Date Idx Fut Stk Fut Idx Opt Cash 

29-Feb -896.0 -4181.1 -676.2 3568 

28-Feb -243.0 -635.3 -31106.7 -1879 

27-Feb 139.1 -1083.6 -30816.8 -1509 

26-Feb 530.9 1004.8 -25946.9 -285 

23-Feb -135.7 3495.9 -6391.0 1276 

22-Feb 1362.3 -1368.2 -2414.2 -1410 
 

 

Technical Pivot (Intraday): 

 S2 S1 PIVOT R1 R2 

NIFTY 21755 21855 21945 22045 22130 

BANKNIFTY 45260 45670 46030 46445 46800 
 

Summary 

 Indian markets closed on a positive note where buying was mainly seen in Financial 

services, Pharmaceuticals, Metal Sectors. Nifty Feb Futures closed at 21957.40 (up 36.05 

points) at a discount of 25.40 pts to spot. 

 FIIs were net buyers in Cash to the tune of 3568.11 Cr and were net sellers in index futures 

to the tune of 896.04 Cr. 

 India VIX decreased by 4.63% to close at 15.57 touching an intraday high of 16.55. 

Open Interest in Nifty Options: 

 

 

 The above second chart shows previous trading day’s change in Nifty options where 

Liquidation in OI were seen in 22200, 22100, 22000 strike Puts and at 22000, 22100, 

22200 strike Calls indicating market is likely to remain bound in the near term. 

 Highest OI build-up is seen at 22200 strike Calls and 22000 strike Puts, to the tune of 

3.17mn and 5.05mn respectively. 

Outlook on Nifty: 

Index is likely to open on a flattish note today and is likely to remain range 

bound during the day. 

 
 
 
  

(Price is in Rs; OI is in million units; Price chg and OI chg are in percentage) NB RESEARCH 

Fresh Longs seen in: Fresh Shorts seen in: 

Scrip Price 
Price  
chg 

OI OI Chg Scrip Price 
Price  
chg 

OI 
OI  

Chg 

BERGEPAINT 553.8 3.0 17.2 16.7 APOLLOHOSP 6147.7 -4.0 2.3 23.7 

HINDCOPPER 270.9 6.0 34.5 6.8 ZEEL 162.4 -0.7 122.6 22.3 

MIDCPNIFTY 10843.0 0.7 1.0 6.7 VOLTAS 1117.6 -0.1 9.1 3.1 

Short Covering seen in: Long Unwinding seen in: 

Scrip Price 
Price  
chg 

OI OI Chg Scrip Price 
Price  
chg 

OI 
OI  

Chg 

SUNPHARMA 1587.5 0.3 14.9 -29.3 GMRINFRA 84.5 -0.3 195.9 -20.3 

MOTHERSON 119.8 0.4 91.1 -22.8 ICICIGI 1720.7 -0.6 2.7 -18.3 

BANKNIFTY 46546.7 0.7 2.6 -21.3 BPCL 608.0 -0.3 32.0 -15.8 
 

 
 

1
3
.0

8

1
3
.4

2

1
3
.7

2

1
3
.4

3

1
3
.5

7

1
4
.4

2

1
4
.2

7

1
4
.8

4

1
5
.2

2

1
5
.9

7

1
7
.7

4

5

7

9

11

13

15

17

19

21,700

21,800

21,900

22,000

22,100

22,200

22,300

1
5
-F

e
b

1
6
-F

e
b

1
9
-F

e
b

2
0
-F

e
b

2
1
-F

e
b

2
2
-F

e
b

2
3
-F

e
b

2
6
-F

e
b

2
7
-F

e
b

2
8
-F

e
b

2
9
-F

e
b

O
p

e
n

 i
n

te
re

s
t 

in
 m

il
li

o
n

s

OI Nifty Futures

0.55

0.10 0.12 0.15
0.36

3.17

0.61

2.01

0.73
0.56

1.45

1.99

0.53
0.75

1.06
0.85

5.05

0.64

1.75

0.74

0.22

0.65

0.00

1.00

2.00

3.00

4.00

5.00

6.00

21500.00 21600.00 21700.00 21800.00 21900.00 22000.00 22100.00 22200.00 22300.00 22400.00 22500.00

Open Interest in Nifty Options (in million units, All Expiries) Call Put

-0.66 -0.25 -0.50
-1.28

-3.12

-9.59

-10.73

-14.61

-12.57

-9.63

-13.86

-9.13

-4.62 -4.36
-5.65

-3.99
-4.78

-2.21 -1.80

-0.80
-0.54 -0.62

-16.00

-14.00

-12.00

-10.00

-8.00

-6.00

-4.00

-2.00

0.00

21500.00 21600.00 21700.00 21800.00 21900.00 22000.00 22100.00 22200.00 22300.00 22400.00 22500.00

Change in Open Interest in Nifty Options (in million units, All Expiries)
Call Put



 

 

Derivatives Daily March 1, 2024 

Derivatives Daily 

Friday, March 01, 2024 

 

NIRAV HARISH CHHEDA 
AVP - DERIVATIVES AND TECHNICAL RESEARCH 

AMIT BHUPTANI 
SR.DERIVATIVES AND TECHNICAL RESEARCH ANALYST 

 

 

NIFTY50 Options OI (CE OI = Resistance) (PE OI = Support) 

Symbol 
Highest CE 

OI 
Highest PE 

OI 
CMP 

ADANIPORTS 1400 1200 1329 

ADANIENT 3300 3000 3311 

ASIANPAINT 3000 2800 2842 

AXISBANK 1100 1000 1082 

BAJAJ-AUTO 8500 8000 7963 

BAJAJFINSV 1700 1500 1605 

BAJFINANCE 7000 6000 6530 

BHARTIARTL 1200 1100 1131 

BPCL 650 600 608 

BRITANNIA 5000 4900 4988 

CIPLA 1500 1400 1484 

COALINDIA 500 400 440 

DIVISLAB 3600 3400 3513 

DRREDDY 6500 6000 6451 

EICHERMOT 4200 3500 3821 

GRASIM 2200 2000 2206 

HCLTECH 1700 1600 1675 

HDFCBANK 1500 1400 1414 

HDFCLIFE 600 600 586 

HEROMOTOCO 4600 4400 4449 

HINDALCO 600 500 507 

HINDUNILVR 2500 2500 2426 

ICICIBANK 1100 1000 1060 

ITC 450 400 409 

INDUSINDBK 1600 1600 1482 

 
 
 
 

NIFTY50 Options OI (CE OI = Resistance) ( PE OI = Support) 

Symbol 
Highest CE 

OI 
Highest PE 

OI 
CMP 

INFY 1700 1600 1683 

IOC 200 170 167 

JSWSTEEL 900 800 806 

KOTAKBANK 1800 1700 1700 

LT 3500 3400 3501 

LTIM 5500 5000 5338 

M&M 2000 1740 1944 

MARUTI 12000 10500 11358 

NESTLEIND 2600 2500 2608 

NTPC 340 330 338 

ONGC 300 260 267 

POWERGRID 300 260 284 

RELIANCE 3000 2900 2944 

SBILIFE 1600 1500 1561 

SBIN 800 700 754 

SUNPHARMA 1600 1500 1588 

TATACONSUM 1200 1140 1196 

TATAMOTORS 1000 900 957 

TATASTEEL 150 130 142 

TCS 4200 4000 4125 

TECHM 1400 1200 1283 

TITAN 3700 3400 3651 

ULTRACEMCO 10000 9500 9951 

UPL 500 500 473 

WIPRO 540 500 522 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

Derivatives Daily March 1, 2024 

Derivatives Daily 

Friday, March 01, 2024 

 

NIRAV HARISH CHHEDA 
AVP - DERIVATIVES AND TECHNICAL RESEARCH 

AMIT BHUPTANI 
SR.DERIVATIVES AND TECHNICAL RESEARCH ANALYST 

 

OI against MWPL 

Symbol MWPL Open Interest 
Limit for 
next day 

% OI 

ZEEL 184440627 150957000 24261595 82% 

HINDCOPPER 65482129 46714200 15493822 71% 

IDEA 4832931211 3389600000 1201684650 70% 

BANDHANBNK 193358339 130965000 52725422 68% 

GMRINFRA 494055219 307968750 161383708 62% 

VEDL 269299238 164783500 91050776 61% 

TATACHEM 31601465 19303900 10717491 61% 

BIOCON 93713228 56457500 32570066 60% 

INDUSTOWER 166895623 100276200 58274641 60% 

PNB 591377974 351688000 210121075 59% 

RBLBANK 120524452 71517500 42980729 59% 

MANAPPURAM 109696743 63942000 40269905 58% 

INDIACEM 44362911 25775200 16369565 58% 

PVRINOX 14162574 8148547 5305898 58% 

NMDC 229794455 131386500 86918232 57% 

ASHOKLEY 282359403 160405000 107836432 57% 

IDFCFIRSTB 884075623 496777500 343094341 56% 

BALRAMCHIN 23040698 12753600 9135063 55% 

PEL 23952122 13245750 9508765 55% 

ABFRL 83625756 45973200 33471268 55% 

BHEL 256482590 139529250 104129210 54% 

ABCAPITAL 161301726 87123600 66113039 54% 

GLENMARK 30110093 16240725 12363863 54% 

SBICARD 59413161 31707200 24735302 53% 

GNFC 17249403 9028500 7358432 52% 

NATIONALUM 178967755 90990000 79029367 51% 

IEX 177845485 89745000 79208210 50% 

UPL 101555650 51000300 45477567 50% 

GRANULES 28132038 13976000 12749436 50% 
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Derivative Recommendations: 

Stock Name 
Call 

(Buy/Sell) 
Entry price Targets Stop Loss Duration Status 

HINDALCO  FUT Buy 511 550 493 Positional  Open 
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